

Nebraska Public Power District

COOPER NUCLEAR STATION
P.O. BOX 98, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321
TELEPHONE (402)825-3811
FAX (402)825-5211

NSD940571 June 16, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject:

Completion of Actions Requested by NRC Bulletin 93-02, Supplement 1,

Cooper Nuclear Station, NRC Docket 50-298, DPR-46

Reference:

Letter from G. R. Horn (NPPD) to USNRC dated April 18, 1994,

"Response to NRC Bulletin No. 93-02, Supplement 1"

Gentlemen:

NRC Bulletin 93-02, Supplement 1, requested licensees to take the appropriate actions to ensure reliability of the Emergency Core Cooling System (ECCS) in view of the information discussed in the bulletin supplement regarding the vulnerability of the ECCS suction strainers to clogging. Reference 1 provided the District's actions that would be taken to ensure the reliability of the ECCS regarding the vulnerability of the ECCS due to suction strainer clogging.

The Nebraska Public Power District (District) has completed the training to the appropriate personnel as committed to in its response (Reference 1). This notification fulfills the final reporting requirement specified in NRC Bulletin 93-02, Supplement 1. As instructed by the bulletin, this information is being provided under oath.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require any additional information.

G. R. Horn

Vice President - Nuclear

GRH:tja/os-ozept

ces

NRC Regional Administrator

Region IV Arlington, TX

NRC Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

210103

9406220353 940616 PDR ADDCK 05000298

IEII

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission June 16, 1994 Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
NEMAHA COUNTY)

G. R. Horn, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an authorized representative of the Nebraska Public Power District, a public corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska; that he is duly authorized to submit this response on behalf of Nebraska Public Power District; and that the statements contained herein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

G. R. Horn

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this 16 cay of

June 1994

mary trances Cermstrong

